Mobilization   L.S.   1   \$20,000.00   \$20,000.00   \$10,000.00   \$23,000.00   \$23,000.00   \$17,850.00   \$17,850.00   \$17,850.00   \$17,850.00   \$27	BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Head   Project No.   19130   Project No.	Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP							Selland Construction, Inc.		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.		Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc.	
	Project: CITYWIDE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS (COMPLETE STREETS)						P.O. Box 119		P.O. Box 926		1117 N. 27th Ave.		
Temporary   Temp	HLA Project No. 19130						Wenatchee, WA 98807		Ellensburg, WA 98926		Yakima, WA 98902		
Item Description	Bid	Opening Date: May 7, 2020											
No.   Unit Proce   Amount   Unit Proce	Item	Harri Davarda Kara			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
Mebilization	No.	item Description U		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Project Temporary Traffic Control   LS   1   \$15,000.00   \$25,000.00   \$20,000.00   \$21,000.00   \$21,000.00   \$26,750.00   \$26,750.00   \$26,750.00   \$26,750.00   \$26,750.00   \$26,000.00   \$21,000.00	1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
A   Removal of Structures and Obstructions	2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00	
Contained Excavation Incl. Haul	3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$26,750.00	\$26,750.00	
6 Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 330 \$60.00 \$13,800.00 \$40.00 \$13,200.00 \$88.00 \$12,240.00 \$88.15 \$29,088   7 Crushed Surfacing Top Course TON 135 \$70.00 \$9,450.00 \$40.00 \$5,400.00 \$43.00 \$5,805.00 \$85.11 \$11,489   8 HMA Cl. 38-inch PG 645-28 TON 140 \$150.00 \$21,000.00 \$140.00 \$19,600.00 \$135.00 \$18,900.00 \$1315.00 \$181,900.00 \$11,500.00 \$11,900.00 \$11,900.00 \$11,900.00 \$45.00 \$17,650.00 \$31,500.00 \$3	4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	
Ton   135   \$70.00   \$9,450.00   \$40.00   \$5,400.00   \$43.00   \$8,805.00   \$85.11   \$11,489	5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	375	\$45.00	\$16,875.00	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$35.00	\$13,125.00	\$57.45	\$21,543.75	
8         HMA CI. 3/8-Inch PG 48-28         TON         140         \$150.00         \$21,000.00         \$140.00         \$19,600.00         \$135.00         \$19,900.00         \$151.02         \$21,142           9         Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.         LF         170         \$70.00         \$11,900.00         \$11,900.00         \$45.00         \$7,650.00         \$38.17         \$6,488           10         Underdrain Pipe Initification Trench System 12 In. Diam.         LF         80         \$150.00         \$12,000.00         \$200.00         \$16,000.00         \$94.00         \$7,520.00         \$118.48         \$9,478           11         Catch Basin Type 24 8 In. Diam.         EA         2         \$4,000.00         \$8,000.00         \$16,000.00         \$84.000.00         \$80.000.00         \$16,000.00         \$84.000.00         \$82,000.00         \$110,000.00         \$82,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$82,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$82,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$82,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$82,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$82,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$82,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$82,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$80.00         \$10,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$10,000.00	6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	330	\$60.00	\$19,800.00	\$40.00	\$13,200.00	\$38.00	\$12,540.00	\$88.15	\$29,089.50	
9 Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	135	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$43.00	\$5,805.00	\$85.11	\$11,489.85	
10   Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 in. Diam.   LF   80   \$150.00   \$12,000.00   \$200.00   \$16,000.00   \$94.00   \$7,520.00   \$118.48   \$34.78     11   Catch Basin Type 2 48 in. Diam.   EA   2   \$4,000.00   \$8,000.00   \$3,500.00   \$7,000.00   \$4,100.00   \$8,200.00   \$2,250.00   \$2,250.00     12   Catch Basin Type 1   EA   5   \$2,000.00   \$10,000.00   \$2,500.00   \$12,500.00   \$2,000.00   \$10,000.00   \$2,000.00   \$10,000.00     13   Adjust Catch Basin   EA   1   \$600.00   \$600.00   \$500.00   \$700.00   \$700.00   \$335.00   \$335.00     14   Shoring or Extra Excavation   LF   80   \$1.00   \$80.00   \$500.00   \$500.00   \$700.00   \$335.00   \$335.00     15   Select Backfill, as Directed   CY   20   \$60.00   \$1,200.00   \$500.00   \$1,000.00   \$34.00   \$680.00   \$62.40   \$1,248     16   Adjust Valve Box   EA   3   \$600.00   \$1,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$34.00   \$680.00   \$2,500.00   \$1,500.00     17   Hydrant Extension   LF   1   \$1,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$2,000.00   \$1,800.00   \$	8	HMA CI. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	140	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$135.00	\$18,900.00	\$151.02	\$21,142.80	
11   Catch Basin Type 2 48 ln. Diam.	9	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	170	\$70.00	\$11,900.00	\$70.00	\$11,900.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$38.17	\$6,488.90	
12         Catch Basin Type 1         EA         5         \$2,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$2,500.00         \$12,500.00         \$2,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$2,000.00 <t< td=""><td>10</td><td>Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.</td><td>LF</td><td>80</td><td>\$150.00</td><td>\$12,000.00</td><td>\$200.00</td><td>\$16,000.00</td><td>\$94.00</td><td>\$7,520.00</td><td>\$118.48</td><td>\$9,478.40</td></t<>	10	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$94.00	\$7,520.00	\$118.48	\$9,478.40	
13         Adjust Catch Basin         EA         1         \$600.00         \$500.00         \$500.00         \$700.00         \$335.00         \$335.00           14         Shoring or Extra Excavation         LF         80         \$1.00         \$80.00         \$5.00         \$400.00         \$1.00         \$80.00         \$1.50         \$120           15         Select Backfill, as Directed         CY         20         \$60.00         \$1,200.00         \$50.00         \$1,000.00         \$34.00         \$80.00         \$62.40         \$1,248           16         Adjust Valve Box         EA         3         \$600.00         \$1,800.00         \$500.00         \$1,500.00         \$550.00         \$1,650.00         \$250.00         \$250.00         \$750.00         \$750.00         \$1,248           18         Adjust Meter Box         EA         2         \$600.00         \$1,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$1,800.00         \$1,400.00         \$82,500.00         \$1,250.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,250.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00         \$1,400.00	11	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,925.00	\$5,850.00	
14   Shoring or Extra Excavation	12	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	
15   Select Backfill, as Directed	13	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	
16         Adjust Valve Box         EA         3         \$600.00         \$1,800.00         \$500.00         \$1,500.00         \$250.00         \$250.00         \$750           17         Hydrant Extension         LF         1         \$1,000.00         \$1,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$1,800.00         \$1,800.00         \$1,125.00         \$2,500.00	14	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.50	\$120.00	
17   Hydrant Extension	15	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$62.40	\$1,248.00	
18         Adjust Meter Box         EA         2         \$600.00         \$1,200.00         \$500.00         \$1,000.00         \$700.00         \$1,400.00         \$825.25         \$1,650           19         Landscape Restoration         FA         EST.         \$2,500.00 <td>16</td> <td>Adjust Valve Box</td> <td>EA</td> <td>3</td> <td>\$600.00</td> <td>\$1,800.00</td> <td>\$500.00</td> <td>\$1,500.00</td> <td>\$550.00</td> <td>\$1,650.00</td> <td>\$250.00</td> <td>\$750.00</td>	16	Adjust Valve Box	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	
19         Landscape Restoration         FA         EST.         \$2,500.00         \$2,50	17	Hydrant Extension	LF	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	
20         Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter         LF         1,220         \$30.00         \$36,600.00         \$30.00         \$36,600.00         \$30.00         \$36,600.00         \$23.33         \$28,462           21         Cement Conc. Sidewalk 8-Inch Thick         SY         15         \$100.00         \$1,500.00         \$75.00         \$1,125.00         \$90.00         \$1,350.00         \$122.35         \$1,835           22         Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick         SY         35         \$70.00         \$2,450.00         \$65.00         \$2,275.00         \$80.00         \$2,800.00         \$81.38         \$2,848           23         Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick         SY         310         \$60.00         \$18,600.00         \$55.00         \$17,050.00         \$66.00         \$20,460.00         \$60.74         \$18,829           24         Cement Conc. Curb Ramp         EA         15         \$1,700.00         \$25,500.00         \$1,200.00         \$18,000.00         \$1,336.00         \$20,040           25         Remove and Reset Mailbox         EA         8         \$500.00         \$4,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$300.00         \$2,400.00         \$66.50         \$452           26         Mailbox Support, Type 1         EA         1         \$	18	Adjust Meter Box	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$825.25	\$1,650.50	
21         Cement Conc. Sidewalk 8-Inch Thick         SY         15         \$100.00         \$1,500.00         \$75.00         \$1,125.00         \$90.00         \$1,350.00         \$122.35         \$1,835           22         Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick         SY         35         \$70.00         \$2,450.00         \$65.00         \$2,275.00         \$80.00         \$2,800.00         \$81.38         \$2,848           23         Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick         SY         310         \$60.00         \$18,600.00         \$55.00         \$17,050.00         \$66.00         \$20,460.00         \$60.74         \$18,829           24         Cement Conc. Curb Ramp         EA         15         \$1,700.00         \$25,500.00         \$1,200.00         \$18,000.00         \$18,000.00         \$1,336.00         \$20,040           25         Remove and Reset Mailbox         EA         8         \$500.00         \$4,000.00         \$25,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$300.00         \$2,400.00         \$56.50         \$452           26         Mailbox Support, Type 1         EA         1         \$750.00         \$700.00         \$700.00         \$460.00         \$275.00         \$275           27         Permanent Signing         LS         1         \$1,000.00 <td< td=""><td>19</td><td>Landscape Restoration</td><td>FA</td><td>EST.</td><td>\$2,500.00</td><td>\$2,500.00</td><td>\$2,500.00</td><td>\$2,500.00</td><td>\$2,500.00</td><td>\$2,500.00</td><td>\$2,500.00</td><td>\$2,500.00</td></td<>	19	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
22         Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick         SY         35         \$70.00         \$2,450.00         \$65.00         \$2,275.00         \$80.00         \$2,800.00         \$81.38         \$2,848           23         Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick         SY         310         \$60.00         \$18,600.00         \$55.00         \$17,050.00         \$66.00         \$20,460.00         \$60.74         \$18,829           24         Cement Conc. Curb Ramp         EA         15         \$1,700.00         \$25,500.00         \$1,200.00         \$18,000.00         \$1,336.00         \$20,400           25         Remove and Reset Mailbox         EA         8         \$500.00         \$4,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$300.00         \$2,400.00         \$56.50         \$452           26         Mailbox Support, Type 1         EA         1         \$750.00         \$700.00         \$700.00         \$460.00         \$275.00         \$275           27         Permanent Signing         LS         1         \$1,000.00         \$1,500.00         \$1,500.00         \$450.00         \$450.00         \$150.00         \$150.00         \$810.00         \$810.00         \$810.00         \$810.00         \$810.00         \$810.00         \$810.00         \$810.00         \$810.00         \$810.00 <td>20</td> <td>Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter</td> <td>LF</td> <td>1,220</td> <td>\$30.00</td> <td>\$36,600.00</td> <td>\$30.00</td> <td>\$36,600.00</td> <td>\$30.00</td> <td>\$36,600.00</td> <td>\$23.33</td> <td>\$28,462.60</td>	20	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	1,220	\$30.00	\$36,600.00	\$30.00	\$36,600.00	\$30.00	\$36,600.00	\$23.33	\$28,462.60	
23         Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick         SY         310         \$60.00         \$18,600.00         \$55.00         \$17,050.00         \$66.00         \$20,460.00         \$60.74         \$18,829           24         Cement Conc. Curb Ramp         EA         15         \$1,700.00         \$25,500.00         \$18,000.00         \$18,000.00         \$18,000.00         \$18,000.00         \$18,000.00         \$18,000.00         \$20,040           25         Remove and Reset Mailbox         EA         8         \$500.00         \$4,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$300.00         \$2,400.00         \$56.50         \$452           26         Mailbox Support, Type 1         EA         1         \$750.00         \$750.00         \$700.00         \$460.00         \$275.00         \$275           27         Permanent Signing         LS         1         \$1,000.00         \$1,500.00         \$1,500.00         \$450.00         \$450.00         \$150.0	21	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 8-Inch Thick	SY	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$122.35	\$1,835.25	
24         Cement Conc. Curb Ramp         EA         15         \$1,700.00         \$25,500.00         \$1,200.00         \$18,000.00         \$18,000.00         \$18,000.00         \$20,040           25         Remove and Reset Mailbox         EA         8         \$500.00         \$4,000.00         \$25,000         \$2,000.00         \$300.00         \$2,400.00         \$56.50         \$452           26         Mailbox Support, Type 1         EA         1         \$750.00         \$700.00         \$700.00         \$460.00         \$275.00         \$275           27         Permanent Signing         LS         1         \$1,000.00         \$1,500.00         \$1,500.00         \$450.00         \$450.00         \$150.00         \$150.00           28         Pavement Markings         LS         1         \$1,500.00         \$500.00         \$720.00         \$720.00         \$810.00         \$810.00	22	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	35	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$81.38	\$2,848.30	
25         Remove and Reset Mailbox         EA         8         \$500.00         \$4,000.00         \$250.00         \$2,000.00         \$300.00         \$2,400.00         \$56.50         \$452           26         Mailbox Support, Type 1         EA         1         \$750.00         \$700.00         \$700.00         \$460.00         \$275.00         \$275.00           27         Permanent Signing         LS         1         \$1,000.00         \$1,500.00         \$1,500.00         \$450.00         \$450.00         \$150.00         \$150.00           28         Pavement Markings         LS         1         \$1,500.00         \$1,500.00         \$500.00         \$720.00         \$720.00         \$810.00         \$810.00	23	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	310	\$60.00	\$18,600.00	\$55.00	\$17,050.00	\$66.00	\$20,460.00	\$60.74	\$18,829.40	
26       Mailbox Support, Type 1       EA       1       \$750.00       \$750.00       \$700.00       \$460.00       \$460.00       \$275.00       \$275.00         27       Permanent Signing       LS       1       \$1,000.00       \$1,500.00       \$1,500.00       \$450.00       \$450.00       \$150.00       \$150.00         28       Pavement Markings       LS       1       \$1,500.00       \$1,500.00       \$500.00       \$720.00       \$720.00       \$810.00       \$810.00	24	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	15	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,336.00	\$20,040.00	
27       Permanent Signing       LS       1       \$1,000.00       \$1,500.00       \$1,500.00       \$450.00       \$450.00       \$150.00       \$150.00         28       Pavement Markings       LS       1       \$1,500.00       \$1,500.00       \$500.00       \$720.00       \$720.00       \$810.00       \$810.00	25	Remove and Reset Mailbox	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$56.50	\$452.00	
28 Pavement Markings LS 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$720.00 \$720.00 \$810.00 \$810.00	26	Mailbox Support, Type 1	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	
	27	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
BID TOTAL \$251,805.00 \$233,000.00 \$240,790.00 \$246,814	28	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	
				\$251,805.00		\$233,000.00		\$240,790.00		\$246,814.25			

Widd/General/PROJECTS/2019/1913/0EBID SUMMARY NFO/2020-05-07 19130 BID SUMMARY

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP					Selland Construction, Inc.		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.		Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc.			
Project: CITYWIDE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS (COMPLETE STREETS)						P.O. Box 119		P.O. Box 926		1117 N. 27th Ave.		
HLA Project No. 19130					Wenatchee, WA 98807		Ellensburg, WA 98926		Yakima, WA 98902			
Bid Opening Date: May 7, 2020												
Item Item Description Unit			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		]							
No.	Offit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
						BIDDER				BID TOTAL		
Competitive bids were opened on May 7, 2020	Competitive bids were opened on May 7, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office.						Double J Excavating, Inc.					
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Selland Construction, Inc.						Granite Construction Company				\$267,882.50		
						DW Excavating, Inc.				\$271,698.00		
5/7/2020												
Project Engineer Date												
Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.												
		•		•		•						
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.co	*Highlighted amou	ınts have been corr	ected.									

1/80/2/General/PROJECTS/2019191910/EBB S JUMMARY NFO/2020-05-07-19130 BID SUMMARY 2